
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM AND CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4169
ANSWERED ON:12.08.2002
INCLUSION OF BHAVANI KOODUTHURAI IN TOURIST MAP
K.K. KALIAPPAN

Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have any proposal to include Bhavani-Kooduthurai a famous tourist place in Erode district in the All India Tourist Map in near future; and

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the funds earmarked for the same?

Answer

MINISTER OF TOURISM AND CULTURE (SHRI JAGMOHAN)

(a): The All India Tourism Map produced by the Department of Tourism is a compilation of popular major tourist centres of the country.
The identification of Tourism Centres for inclusion in the All India Tourism Map is primarily the responsibility of State Governments/Union Territory Administration.

(b): The scheme-wise allocation of funds for tourism projects for the Tenth Five Year Plan have not yet been approved by Planning
Commission.
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